## WATR2023-J34 - JEFFERSON PARKWAY EXTENSION AND UTILITY PROJECT Bid Opening: 7/17/2025



					Engineer's	Estimate	S.M. Hentg	es & Son, Inc.	ICOI	N, LLC.	Ryan Contrac	cting Company	A-1 Exca	vating LLC	BCM Cons	truction, Inc.	Heselton	Construction	McNamara (	Contracting Inc
Line	Number	Description		Quantity	<b>Estimated Price</b>	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$318,000.00	\$318,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$553,375.00	\$553,375.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00
3	2101.502 2101.502	CLEARING GRUBBING	EACH EACH	43	\$600.00 \$250.00	\$25,800.00 \$10,750.00	\$450.00 \$110.00	\$19,350.00 \$4,730.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$10,750.00 \$10,750.00	\$550.00 \$200.00	\$23,650.00 \$8,600.00	\$300.00 \$400.00	\$12,900.00 \$17,200.00	\$500.00 \$150.00	\$21,500.00 \$6,450.00	\$450.00 \$110.00	\$19,350.00 \$4,730.00	\$600.00 \$225.00	\$25,800.00 \$9,675.00
4	2101.502	CLEARING	ACRE	0.2	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,120.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,110.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,675.00
5	2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	0.2	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,120.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,110.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,200.00
6	2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	4	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$28.00	\$112.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$27.00	\$108.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$28.00	\$112.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
9	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN PANEL	EACH	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$28.00	\$84.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$27.00	\$81.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$28.00	\$84.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
10 11	2104.503 2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LF LF	1,836	\$6.00 \$4.00	\$528.00 \$7,344.00	\$8.00 \$4.00	\$704.00 \$7,344.00	\$6.00 \$3.00	\$528.00 \$5,508.00	\$10.00 \$6.00	\$880.00 \$11,016.00	\$6.00 \$3.00	\$528.00 \$5,508.00	\$7.00 \$5.00	\$616.00 \$9,180.00	\$7.00 \$2.00	\$616.00 \$3,672.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$88.00 \$1,836.00
12	2104.503	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LF	662	\$10.00	\$6,620.00	\$21.00	\$13,902.00	\$25.00	\$16,550.00	\$30.00	\$19,860.00	\$15.00	\$9,930.00	\$11.00	\$7,282.00	\$25.00	\$16,550.00	\$50.00	\$33,100.00
13	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	L.F	39	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$38.00	\$1,482.00	\$25.00	\$975.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$16.00	\$624.00	\$70.00	\$2,730.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00
14	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY)	LF	11	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$38.00	\$418.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$36.00	\$396.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
15	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	700	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00
16	2104.503	SALVAGE FENCE	LF	153	\$15.00	\$2,295.00	\$8.00	\$1,224.00	\$15.00	\$2,295.00	\$20.00	\$3,060.00	\$11.00	\$1,683.00	\$16.00	\$2,448.00	\$1.10	\$168.30	\$20.00	\$3,060.00
17 18	2104.504 2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y S Y	20 114	\$25.00 \$12.00	\$500.00 \$1,368.00	\$20.00 \$11.00	\$400.00 \$1,254.00	\$12.00 \$12.00	\$240.00 \$1,368.00	\$25.00 \$20.00	\$500.00 \$2,280.00	\$25.00 \$15.00	\$500.00 \$1,710.00	\$13.00 \$11.00	\$260.00 \$1,254.00	\$13.00 \$11.00	\$260.00 \$1,254.00	\$50.00 \$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,280.00
19	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (P)	SY	2,610	\$6.00	\$15,660.00	\$8.00	\$20,880.00	\$10.00	\$26,100.00	\$12.00	\$31,320.00	\$4.00	\$10,440.00	\$11.00	\$28,710.00	\$5.35	\$13,963.50	\$20.00	\$52,200.00
20	2104.518	REMOVE BITUMINOUS WALK	SF	1,849	\$2.00	\$3,698.00	\$0.45	\$832.05	\$2.00	\$3,698.00	\$1.00	\$1,849.00	\$1.00	\$1,849.00	\$2.00	\$3,698.00	\$1.00	\$1,849.00	\$2.00	\$3,698.00
21	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SF	1,414	\$2.00	\$2,828.00	\$1.50	\$2,121.00	\$2.00	\$2,828.00	\$1.00	\$1,414.00	\$1.00	\$1,414.00	\$2.00	\$2,828.00	\$1.00	\$1,414.00	\$2.00	\$2,828.00
22	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (EV) (P)	CY	19,520	\$16.00	\$312,320.00	\$10.00	\$195,200.00	\$11.00	\$214,720.00	\$15.00	\$292,800.00	\$24.00	\$468,480.00	\$25.00	\$488,000.00	\$10.60	\$206,912.00	\$25.00	\$488,000.00
23	2106.507	EXCAVATION - ROCK (EV)	CY	11,830	\$64.00	\$757,120.00	\$0.01	\$118.30	\$45.00	\$532,350.00	\$65.00	\$768,950.00	\$1.00	\$11,830.00	\$25.00	\$295,750.00	\$95.00	\$1,123,850.00	\$65.00	\$768,950.00
24	2106.507	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE (EV)	CY	1,050	\$16.00	\$16,800.00	\$10.00	\$10,500.00	\$11.00	\$11,550.00	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,600.00	\$17.00	\$17,850.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00
25 26	2106.507 2106.507	EXCAVATION - CHANNEL AND POND (EV) (P) SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CY	4,970 3,641	\$20.00 \$33.00	\$99,400.00 \$120,153.00	\$10.00 \$29.00	\$49,700.00 \$105,589.00	\$11.00 \$29.00	\$54,670.00 \$105,589.00	\$15.00 \$35.00	\$74,550.00 \$127,435.00	\$22.00 \$35.00	\$109,340.00 \$127,435.00	\$18.00 \$40.00	\$89,460.00 \$145,640.00	\$17.00 \$28.00	\$84,490.00 \$101,948.00	\$25.00 \$50.00	\$124,250.00 \$182,050.00
27	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CY	5,746	\$10.00	\$57,460.00	\$15.00	\$86,190.00	\$2.00	\$11,492.00	\$8.00	\$45,968.00	\$3.00	\$17,238.00	\$10.00	\$57,460.00	\$3.50	\$20,111.00	\$15.00	\$86,190.00
28	2106.507	STABILIZING AGGREGATE (CV)	CY	1,050	\$38.00	\$39,900.00	\$35.00	\$36,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$36,750.00	\$44.00	\$46,200.00	\$42.00	\$44,100.00	\$56.00	\$58,800.00	\$50.00	\$52,500.00
29	2105.601	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
30	2108.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 7 (P)	SY	11,898	\$3.00	\$35,694.00	\$2.50	\$29,745.00	\$3.00	\$35,694.00	\$2.00	\$23,796.00	\$2.50	\$29,745.00	\$3.00	\$35,694.00	\$2.60	\$30,934.80	\$3.00	\$35,694.00
31	2118.507	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) CLASS 2 (P)	CY	2	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
32	2123.51	COMMON LABORERS	HOUR	20	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
33 34	2123.51 2123.51	DOZER  3.0 CU YD FRONT END LOADER	HOUR HOUR	5	\$210.00 \$200.00	\$1,050.00 \$1,000.00	\$230.00 \$245.00	\$1,150.00 \$1,225.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$200.00 \$175.00	\$1,000.00 \$875.00	\$200.00 \$250.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,250.00	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$750.00 \$750.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$750.00 \$750.00
35	2123.61	CRAWLER MOUNTED BACKHOE	HOUR	5	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$305.00	\$1,525.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
36	2123.61	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOUR	30	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$270.00	\$8,100.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
37	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	CY	2,698	\$40.00	\$107,920.00	\$46.00	\$124,108.00	\$42.00	\$113,316.00	\$45.00	\$121,410.00	\$44.00	\$118,712.00	\$48.00	\$129,504.00	\$39.55	\$106,705.90	\$60.00	\$161,880.00
38	2231.604	BITUMINOUS PATCH SPECIAL (P)	SY	2,727	\$80.00	\$218,160.00	\$28.00	\$76,356.00	\$85.00	\$231,795.00	\$41.07	\$111,997.89	\$33.00	\$89,991.00	\$42.00	\$114,534.00	\$62.00	\$169,074.00	\$100.00	\$272,700.00
39	2301.602	DRILL & GROUT REINF BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	90	\$13.00	\$1,170.00	\$14.00	\$1,260.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
40 41	2357.506 2360.504	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) 3.0" THICK	GAL SY	550 714	\$3.00 \$55.00	\$1,650.00 \$39,270.00	\$0.01 \$16.00	\$5.50 \$11,424.00	\$2.00 \$36.00	\$1,100.00 \$25,704.00	\$0.01 \$46.40	\$5.50 \$33,129.60	\$0.01 \$18.00	\$5.50 \$12,852.00	\$1.00 \$19.00	\$550.00 \$13,566.00	\$0.01 \$36.80	\$5.50 \$26,275.20	\$1.00 \$55.00	\$550.00 \$39,270.00
41	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C)	TON	96	\$90.00	\$8,640.00	\$130.00	\$11,424.00	\$117.00	\$25,704.00	\$166.09	\$15,944.64	\$18.00	\$12,852.00	\$19.00	\$13,566.00	\$129.50	\$12,432.00	\$225.00	\$39,270.00
43	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	1,702	\$90.00	\$153,180.00	\$119.00	\$202,538.00	\$106.00	\$180,412.00	\$93.93	\$159,868.86	\$112.00	\$190,624.00	\$124.00	\$211,048.00	\$117.50	\$199,985.00	\$90.00	\$153,180.00
44	2501.502	12" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
45	2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	6	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00
46	2502.503	4" PERF TP PIPE DRAIN	LF	5,290	\$14.00	\$74,060.00	\$12.00	\$63,480.00	\$10.00	\$52,900.00	\$15.00	\$79,350.00	\$12.00	\$63,480.00	\$14.00	\$74,060.00	\$10.00	\$52,900.00	\$14.00	\$74,060.00
47	2502.503	6" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LF	484	\$20.00	\$9,680.00	\$19.00	\$9,196.00	\$50.00	\$24,200.00	\$25.00	\$12,100.00	\$13.00	\$6,292.00	\$20.00	\$9,680.00	\$13.00	\$6,292.00	\$20.00	\$9,680.00
48 49	2502.602 2502.602	4" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT 6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH EACH	14 5	\$250.00 \$350.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,750.00	\$340.00 \$540.00	\$4,760.00 \$2,700.00	\$300.00 \$500.00	\$4,200.00 \$2,500.00	\$250.00 \$350.00	\$3,500.00 \$1.750.00	\$420.00 \$600.00	\$5,880.00 \$3.000.00	\$250.00 \$550.00	\$3,500.00 \$2,750.00	\$250.00 \$435.00	\$3,500.00 \$2,175.00	\$200.00 \$400.00	\$2,800.00 \$2,000.00
50		12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LF	74	\$70.00	\$5,180.00	\$55.00	\$4.070.00	\$65.00	\$4.810.00	\$68.00	\$5,032.00	\$93.00	\$6.882.00	\$94.00	\$6.956.00	\$78.00	\$5,772.00	\$70.00	\$5,180.00
51		15" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LF	1,377	\$70.00	\$96,390.00	\$58.00	\$79,866.00	\$70.00	\$96,390.00	\$70.00	\$96,390.00	\$94.00	\$129,438.00	\$85.00	\$117,045.00	\$78.00	\$107,406.00	\$60.00	\$82,620.00
52	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
53	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLES (STORM)	EACH	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
54	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$3,390.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
55 56	2503.602 2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLES (SAN)	EACH EACH	1 1	\$2,500.00 \$500.00	\$2,500.00 \$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00 \$400.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00 \$550.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,500.00 \$400.00	\$11,500.00 \$400.00	\$8,000.00 \$125.00	\$8,000.00
56 57		8"X4" PVC WYE (SDR 26)  JACKING PITS (SANITARY)	EACH	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$225.00 \$45,000.00	\$225.00 \$90,000.00	\$400.00 \$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$650.00 \$2,000.00	\$650.00 \$4,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$550.00 \$130,000.00	\$400.00		\$125.00	\$125.00 \$102,000.00
58		8" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 26)	LF		\$120.00	\$142,560.00	\$120.00	\$142,560.00	\$73.00	\$86,724.00	\$110.00	\$130,680.00	\$117.00	\$138,996.00	\$94.00	\$111,672.00	\$100.00	\$118,800.00	\$120.00	\$142,560.00
59	2503.603	8" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 35)	LF	258	\$90.00	\$23,220.00	\$74.00	\$19,092.00	\$71.00	\$18,318.00	\$90.00	\$23,220.00	\$105.00	\$27,090.00	\$85.00	\$21,930.00	\$86.00	\$22,188.00	\$70.00	\$18,060.00
60	2503.603	15" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 26)	LF	134	\$160.00	\$21,440.00	\$100.00	\$13,400.00	\$126.00	\$16,884.00	\$150.00	\$20,100.00	\$134.00	\$17,956.00	\$170.00	\$22,780.00	\$133.00	\$17,822.00	\$85.00	\$11,390.00
61	2503.603	15" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 35)	LF	270	\$125.00	\$33,750.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$112.00	\$30,240.00	\$130.00	\$35,100.00	\$134.00	\$36,180.00	\$110.00	\$29,700.00	\$117.00	\$31,590.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00
62		18" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 26)	LF	2,274	\$180.00	\$409,320.00	\$180.00	\$409,320.00	\$145.00	\$329,730.00	\$160.00	\$363,840.00	\$152.00	\$345,648.00	\$152.00	\$345,648.00	\$137.00	\$311,538.00	\$170.00	\$386,580.00
63 64		18" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 35) 21" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 35)	LF LF	1,050 1,892	\$140.00 \$170.00	\$147,000.00 \$321,640.00	\$180.00 \$190.00	\$189,000.00 \$359,480.00	\$125.00 \$136.00	\$131,250.00 \$257,312.00	\$130.00 \$145.00	\$136,500.00 \$274.340.00	\$131.00 \$189.00	\$137,550.00 \$357,588.00	\$106.00 \$136.00	\$111,300.00 \$257,312.00	\$113.00 \$128.00	\$118,650.00 \$242,176.00	\$120.00 \$125.00	\$126,000.00 \$236,500.00
65	2503.603	30" STEEL CASING PIPE (JACKED)	LF	35	\$170.00	\$70,000.00	\$190.00	\$359,480.00	\$136.00	\$73,500.00	\$145.00	\$274,340.00	\$189.00	\$80,325.00	\$136.00	\$87,500.00	\$128.00	\$75,600.00	\$125.00	\$98,000.00
66		4" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LF	155	\$70.00	\$10,850.00	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$70.00	\$10,850.00	\$99.00	\$15,345.00	\$105.00	\$16,275.00	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$55.00	\$8,525.00
67		6" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LF	116	\$90.00	\$10,440.00	\$90.00	\$10,440.00	\$69.00	\$8,004.00	\$80.00	\$9,280.00	\$81.00	\$9,396.00	\$105.00	\$12,180.00	\$45.00	\$5,220.00	\$50.00	\$5,800.00
68	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	19	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$21,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$70,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$95,000.00
69		HYDRANT	EACH	18	\$6,750.00	\$121,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$156,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$171,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$117,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$135,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$162,000.00
70	2504.602	2" CORPORATION STOP (W/ SADDLE)	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$700.00	\$700.00

					Engineer's Estimate		S.M. Hentges & Son, Inc.		ICON, LLC.		Ryan Contracting Company		A-1 Excavating LLC		BCM Construction, Inc.		Heselton Construction		McNamara Contracting Inc	
Line	Number	Description		Quantity		Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
71	2504.602	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX	EACH EACH	14	\$8,500.00	\$119,000.00	\$8,500.00 \$9,400.00	\$119,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$116,200.00 \$93,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$127,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$119,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$131,600.00	\$7,700.00 \$8,600.00	\$107,800.00
72 73	2504.602 2504.602	18" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX 6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	10 22	\$10,000.00 \$2,600.00	\$100,000.00 \$57,200.00	\$9,400.00	\$94,000.00 \$61,600.00	\$9,300.00 \$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$90,000.00 \$66,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$2,600.00	\$105,000.00 \$57,200.00	\$9,500.00 \$2,675.00	\$95,000.00 \$58,850.00	\$10,300.00 \$2,750.00	\$103,000.00 \$60,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$86,000.00 \$88,000.00
74	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
75	2504.602	10" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
76	2504.602	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	6	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$40,800.00	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$37,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00
77	2504.602	2" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
78	2504.602	INSTALL SPRINKLER HEAD	EACH	33	\$125.00	\$4,125.00	\$110.00	\$3,630.00	\$125.00	\$4,125.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,970.00	\$106.00	\$3,498.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00
79	2504.602	HDD INSTALLATION PITS (WATERMAIN)	EACH	11	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$352,000.00
80 81	2504.603 2504.603	INSTALL SPRINKLER SYSTEM 2" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	L F L F	334 66	\$11.00 \$75.00	\$3,674.00 \$4,950.00	\$7.00 \$78.00	\$2,338.00 \$5,148.00	\$10.00 \$90.00	\$3,340.00 \$5,940.00	\$15.00 \$80.00	\$5,010.00 \$5,280.00	\$20.00 \$100.00	\$6,680.00	\$18.00 \$130.00	\$6,012.00 \$8,580.00	\$10.00 \$155.00	\$3,340.00 \$10,230.00	\$15.00 \$85.00	\$5,010.00 \$5,610.00
82		4" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LF	113	\$80.00	\$9,040.00	\$91.00	\$10,283.00	\$90.00	\$10,170.00	\$90.00	\$10,170.00	\$100.00	\$12,882.00	\$160.00	\$18,080.00	\$105.00	\$10,230.00	\$80.00	\$9,040.00
83	2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LF	390	\$90.00	\$35,100.00	\$80.00	\$31,200.00	\$80.00	\$31,200.00	\$95.00	\$37,050.00	\$107.00	\$41,730.00	\$100.00	\$39,000.00	\$245.00	\$95,550.00	\$75.00	\$29,250.00
84	2504.603	8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LF	803	\$90.00	\$72,270.00	\$75.00	\$60,225.00	\$91.00	\$73,073.00	\$100.00	\$80,300.00	\$124.00	\$99,572.00	\$110.00	\$88,330.00	\$102.00	\$81,906.00	\$75.00	\$60,225.00
85	2504.603	10" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LF	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$140.00	\$2,940.00	\$115.00	\$2,415.00	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$173.00	\$3,633.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
86	2504.603	12" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LF	1,033	\$110.00	\$113,630.00	\$125.00	\$129,125.00	\$124.00	\$128,092.00	\$120.00	\$123,960.00	\$162.00	\$167,346.00	\$150.00	\$154,950.00	\$245.00	\$253,085.00	\$125.00	\$129,125.00
87	2504.603	16" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 51	LF	2,030	\$145.00	\$294,350.00	\$174.00	\$353,220.00	\$151.00	\$306,530.00	\$150.00	\$304,500.00	\$189.00	\$383,670.00	\$190.00	\$385,700.00	\$255.00	\$517,650.00	\$150.00	\$304,500.00
88	2504.603	18" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 51	LF	2,555	\$160.00	\$408,800.00	\$150.00	\$383,250.00	\$169.00	\$431,795.00	\$165.00	\$421,575.00	\$211.00	\$539,105.00	\$210.00	\$536,550.00	\$185.00	\$472,675.00	\$180.00	\$459,900.00
89	2504.603	24" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 51	L F	5	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$855.00	\$4,275.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$316.00	\$1,580.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
90	2504.603	14" WATERMAIN DIPS DR 11 HDPE (DIRECTIONAL DRILLED)	LF	862	\$190.00	\$163,780.00	\$140.00	\$120,680.00	\$165.00	\$142,230.00	\$150.00	\$129,300.00	\$166.00	\$143,092.00	\$220.00	\$189,640.00	\$175.00	\$150,850.00	\$155.00	\$133,610.00
91 92	2504.603 2504.604	18" WATERMAIN DIPS DR 11 HDPE (DIRECTIONAL DRILLED) 4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	L F S Y	9,239	\$260.00 \$45.00	\$2,402,140.00 \$630.00	\$217.00 \$100.00	\$2,004,863.00 \$1,400.00	\$225.00 \$50.00	\$2,078,775.00 \$700.00	\$200.00 \$65.00	\$1,847,800.00 \$910.00	\$236.00 \$90.00	\$2,180,404.00	\$245.00 \$80.00	\$2,263,555.00 \$1,120.00	\$236.00 \$45.00	\$2,180,404.00 \$630.00	\$225.00 \$50.00	\$2,078,775.00 \$700.00
92	2504.604	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LB	24,448	\$45.00	\$342,272.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$65.00	\$366,720.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$45.00	\$391,168.00	\$50.00	\$342,272.00
93	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY (STORM)	EACH	18	\$14.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$18,900.00	\$14.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00
95	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY (SANITARY)	EACH	21	\$1,350.00	\$28,350.00	\$820.00	\$17,220.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$24,150.00	\$1,625.00	\$34,125.00	\$1,425.00	\$29,925.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00
96	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	5	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
97	2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL (2' X 3' CB)	LF	17.6	\$550.00	\$9,680.00	\$580.00	\$10,208.00	\$600.00	\$10,560.00	\$600.00	\$10,560.00	\$470.00	\$8,272.00	\$1,300.00	\$22,880.00	\$550.00	\$9,680.00	\$440.00	\$7,744.00
98	2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 4007 (SAN)	LF	349	\$450.00	\$157,050.00	\$530.00	\$184,970.00	\$600.00	\$209,400.00	\$400.00	\$139,600.00	\$425.00	\$148,325.00	\$525.00	\$183,225.00	\$425.00	\$148,325.00	\$450.00	\$157,050.00
99	2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4022	LF	85	\$625.00	\$53,125.00	\$640.00	\$54,400.00	\$750.00	\$63,750.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$560.00	\$47,600.00	\$560.00	\$47,600.00	\$770.00	\$65,450.00	\$585.00	\$49,725.00
100	2506.602	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 1 (SAFL BAFFLE W/ SUMP)	EACH	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$7,860.00	\$7,860.00
101	2506.602	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 2 (SAFL BAFFLE W/ SUMP)	EACH	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$7,860.00	\$7,860.00
102		CONSTRUCT 8" OUTSIDE DROP	LF LF	10	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,095.00	\$6,570.00
103 104		CONSTRUCT 15" OUTSIDE DROP RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CY	18 141	\$2,000.00 \$100.00	\$36,000.00 \$14,100.00	\$1,290.00 \$105.00	\$23,220.00 \$14,805.00	\$1,500.00 \$110.00	\$27,000.00 \$15,510.00	\$2,000.00 \$80.00	\$36,000.00 \$11,280.00	\$1,440.00 \$105.00	\$25,920.00 \$14,805.00	\$1,450.00 \$90.00	\$26,100.00 \$12,690.00	\$2,205.00 \$92.00	\$39,690.00 \$12,972.00	\$1,400.00 \$110.00	\$25,200.00 \$15,510.00
105	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	19,948	\$9.00	\$179,532.00	\$9.00	\$179,532.00	\$8.25	\$164,571.00	\$8.00	\$159,584.00	\$6.80	\$135,646.40	\$10.00	\$199,480.00	\$8.25	\$164,571.00	\$10.00	\$199,480.00
106	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL (COLORED/STAMPED MEDIAN)	SF	813	\$16.00	\$13,008.00	\$15.00	\$12,195.00	\$20.25	\$16,463.25	\$14.00	\$11,382.00	\$31.40	\$25,528.20	\$37.00	\$30,081.00	\$35.50	\$28,861.50	\$17.00	\$13,821.00
107	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL (POETRY)	SF	576	\$12.00	\$6,912.00	\$19.00	\$10,944.00	\$12.25	\$7,056.00	\$15.00	\$8,640.00	\$11.60	\$6,681.60	\$15.00	\$8,640.00	\$13.50	\$7,776.00	\$12.00	\$6,912.00
108	2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SF	3,006	\$17.00	\$51,102.00	\$18.00	\$54,108.00	\$16.25	\$48,847.50	\$14.00	\$42,084.00	\$21.20	\$63,727.20	\$26.00	\$78,156.00	\$24.75	\$74,398.50	\$20.00	\$60,120.00
109	2521.518	3" BITUMINOUS WALK	SF	17,086	\$3.50	\$59,801.00	\$3.05	\$52,112.30	\$4.50	\$76,887.00	\$2.99	\$51,087.14	\$3.50	\$59,801.00	\$5.50	\$93,973.00	\$4.00	\$68,344.00	\$4.00	\$68,344.00
110	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LF	6,661	\$22.00	\$146,542.00	\$25.00	\$166,525.00	\$29.00	\$193,169.00	\$23.00	\$153,203.00	\$21.00	\$139,881.00	\$24.00	\$159,864.00	\$23.50	\$156,533.50	\$19.00	\$126,559.00
111	2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	62	\$90.00	\$5,580.00	\$123.00	\$7,626.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$90.00	\$5,580.00	\$120.00	\$7,440.00	\$110.00	\$6,820.00	\$125.00	\$7,750.00
112	2531.504	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	44	\$120.00	\$5,280.00	\$130.00	\$5,720.00	\$120.00	\$5,280.00	\$130.00	\$5,720.00	\$116.00	\$5,104.00	\$140.00	\$6,160.00	\$140.00	\$6,160.00	\$155.00	\$6,820.00
113 114	2531.602 2531.618	CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE  TRUNCATED DOMES	EACH S F	245	\$1,500.00 \$60.00	\$4,500.00 \$14,700.00	\$1,050.00 \$64.00	\$3,150.00 \$15,680.00	\$2,000.00 \$60.00	\$6,000.00 \$14,700.00	\$1,500.00 \$70.00	\$4,500.00 \$17,150.00	\$690.00 \$46.00	\$2,070.00 \$11,270.00	\$750.00 \$50.00	\$2,250.00 \$12,250.00	\$730.00 \$50.00	\$2,190.00 \$12,250.00	\$775.00 \$50.00	\$2,325.00 \$12,250.00
115	2540.621	LANDSCAPING RESTORATION ALLOWANCE	DOL	15,000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
116	2557.603	INSTALL FENCE	LF	153	\$40.00	\$6,120.00	\$18.00	\$2,754.00	\$65.00	\$9,945.00	\$50.00	\$7,650.00	\$22.00	\$3,366.00	\$25.00	\$3,825.00	\$25.00	\$3,825.00	\$30.00	\$4,590.00
117	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
118	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN PANEL	EACH	4	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$158.00	\$632.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$167.00	\$668.00	\$160.00	\$640.00
119	2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SF	130	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	\$102.00	\$13,260.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$91.00	\$11,830.00	\$96.00	\$12,480.00	\$105.00	\$13,650.00	\$105.00	\$13,650.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00
120	2564.602	PERMANENT BARRICADE ASSEMBLY	EACH	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$420.00	\$3,360.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$394.00	\$3,152.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$415.00	\$3,320.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
121		SIGN PANELS TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$196.00	\$392.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$184.00	\$368.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
122 123		STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	LS EACH	1 68	\$6,000.00 \$200.00	\$6,000.00 \$13,600.00	\$8,850.00 \$197.00	\$8,850.00 \$13,396.00	\$2,000.00 \$100.00	\$2,000.00 \$6,800.00	\$2,500.00 \$150.00	\$2,500.00 \$10,200.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$100.00 \$13,600.00	\$16,000.00 \$125.00	\$16,000.00 \$8,500.00	\$6,035.00 \$280.00	\$6,035.00 \$19,040.00	\$3,500.00 \$150.00	\$3,500.00 \$10,200.00
123		SILT FENCE, TYPE MS		12,361	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$197.00	\$13,396.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$125.00	\$8,500.00	\$280.00	\$19,040.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00
125		SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER			\$4.00	\$22,176.00	\$4.70	\$26,056.80	\$3.00	\$16,632.00	\$2.45	\$13,582.80	\$2.40	\$14,414.40	\$5.00	\$27,720.00	\$4.70	\$26,056.80	\$3.00	\$16,632.00
126		COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)		3,696	\$30.00	\$110,880.00	\$18.00	\$66,528.00	\$0.01	\$36.96	\$35.00	\$129,360.00	\$1.00	\$3,696.00	\$20.00	\$73,920.00	\$24.75	\$91,476.00	\$40.00	\$147,840.00
127		FILTER TOPSOIL BORROW	CY	681	\$65.00	\$44,265.00	\$66.00	\$44,946.00	\$55.00	\$37,455.00	\$50.00	\$34,050.00	\$20.00	\$13,620.00	\$80.00	\$54,480.00	\$42.00	\$28,602.00	\$65.00	\$44,265.00
128		ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 W/ SEED MIX (25-131)	SY	2,168	\$3.00	\$6,504.00	\$2.10	\$4,552.80	\$3.00	\$6,504.00	\$4.30	\$9,322.40	\$4.50	\$9,756.00	\$2.50	\$5,420.00	\$2.10	\$4,552.80	\$5.00	\$10,840.00
129		ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 W/ SEED MIX (32-241)	SY	5,318	\$2.50	\$13,295.00	\$2.00	\$10,636.00	\$2.00	\$10,636.00	\$1.95	\$10,370.10	\$2.10	\$11,167.80	\$2.50	\$13,295.00	\$1.95	\$10,370.10	\$5.00	\$26,590.00
130		ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 W/ SEED MIX (33-261)	SY		\$2.50	\$1,925.00	\$2.25	\$1,732.50	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$3.45	\$2,656.50	\$3.60	\$2,772.00	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$2.20	\$1,694.00	\$7.00	\$5,390.00
131		DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$84.00	\$672.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$141.00	\$1,128.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
132		RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX W/ SEED MIX (25-131)	MGAL	0.1 21,524	\$600.00 \$2.00	\$60.00 \$43,048.00	\$670.00	\$67.00 \$40,895.60	\$10,000.00 \$1.70	\$1,000.00 \$36,590.80	\$5,000.00	\$500.00 \$26,905.00	\$5,500.00	\$550.00 \$30,133.60	\$2,000.00	\$200.00 \$43,048.00	\$665.00	\$66.50 \$40,895.60	\$600.00 \$2.00	\$60.00 \$43,048.00
133 134		MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1 W/ SEED MIX (21-111)	ACRE	21,524 8	\$2.00	\$43,048.00	\$1.90 \$889.00	\$40,895.60	\$1.70	\$4,800.00	\$1.25 \$950.00	\$26,905.00	\$1.40 \$990.00	\$30,133.60	\$2.00 \$900.00	\$43,048.00	\$1.90 \$885.00	\$40,895.60	\$2.00	\$43,048.00
135		TOPSOIL STRIPPING & RESPREAD		12,400	\$10.00	\$124,000.00	\$4.00	\$49,600.00	\$9.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$62,000.00	\$990.00	\$49,600.00	\$900.00	\$93,000.00	\$3.70	\$45,880.00	\$800.00	\$124,000.00
136		4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	2,879	\$1.00	\$2,879.00	\$2.00	\$5,758.00	\$1.75	\$5,038.25	\$1.75	\$5,038.25	\$1.90	\$5,470.10	\$3.00	\$8,637.00	\$1.95	\$5,614.05	\$1.00	\$2,879.00
137		24" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	L F	53	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$13.00	\$689.00	\$12.00	\$636.00	\$12.00	\$636.00	\$13.00	\$689.00	\$22.00	\$1,166.00	\$13.25	\$702.25	\$9.00	\$477.00
138		4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	443	\$1.00	\$443.00	\$2.00	\$886.00	\$1.75	\$775.25	\$1.75	\$775.25	\$2.00	\$886.00	\$3.00	\$1,329.00	\$1.95	\$863.85	\$2.00	\$886.00
139	2582.503	4" DOTTED LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	91	\$1.00	\$91.00	\$3.90	\$354.90	\$3.50	\$318.50	\$3.50	\$318.50	\$4.00	\$364.00	\$9.00	\$819.00	\$3.90	\$354.90	\$2.00	\$182.00
140		PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI-COMPONENT	SF	71	\$15.00	\$1,065.00	\$9.50	\$674.50	\$8.50	\$603.50	\$8.50	\$603.50	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$15.00	\$1,065.00	\$9.45	\$670.95	\$11.00	\$781.00
141		CROSSWALK MULTI-COMPONENT	SF	830	\$10.00	\$8,300.00	\$6.70	\$5,561.00	\$6.00	\$4,980.00	\$6.00	\$4,980.00	\$7.00	\$5,810.00	\$9.00	\$7,470.00	\$6.65	\$5,519.50	\$7.00	\$5,810.00
142	2582.518	CROSSWALK PREFORM THERMOPLASTIC GROUND IN (GREEN W/ WHITE)	SF	206	\$25.00	\$5,150.00	\$20.00	\$4,120.00	\$18.00	\$3,708.00	\$18.00	\$3,708.00	\$20.00	\$4,120.00	\$28.00	\$5,768.00	\$20.00	\$4,120.00	\$20.00	\$4,120.00
Bid Totals					Engineer's			es & Son, Inc.		N, LLC.	Ryan Contracting Company			vating LLC		truction, Inc.		Construction		Contracting Inc
					\$9,/10,	\$9,710,919.75		\$8,277,658.45		\$8,814,673.26		\$8,875,924.23		\$9,078,156.20		\$9,837,837.00		\$10,076,510.20		3,639.00